

То:	Honorable Mayor and Town Council						Date: January 09, 2018		
From:	Council Member Curt Emick Council Office						tem No:	<u>7</u>	
Subject:	VACANCY DEVELOPN							COMMUNITY CAC)	
T.M. Approval:				Budgeted Item: 🗌 Yes 🗌 No 🖂 N/A					

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Council Member Emick to nominate: \_\_\_\_\_\_, to the Town of Apple Valley Community Development Citizens Advisory Committee (CDCAC).

## SUMMARY:

A vacancy exists on the Town of Apple Valley Community Development Citizens Advisory Committee (CDCAC). Public announcements were made to fill the unscheduled vacancy by the Town Clerk's Office. All applications received have been forwarded to the Town Council for review.

It is appropriate at this time for Council Member Emick, the appointing Council Member, to nominate one person to the Community Development Citizens Advisory Committee (CDCAC)